DATE 08/31/2022 15:38

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

COMBINED STATEMENT OF

ACCOUNT NAME

010 GENERAL FUND
CASH
MONEY MARKET
TEXPOOL INVESTMENT
FUND TOTALS

011 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT
MONEY MARKET

FUND TOTALS

012 LAW LIBRARY
CASH
MONEY MARKET
FUND TOTALS

013 DRUG FUND
CASH
MONEY MARKET
FUND TOTALS

014 COURT HOQUSE SECURITY FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

015 C/C VITAL STATISTICS RECORD
CASH
FUND TOTALS

016 C/C ARCHIVE FEE
CASH
FUND TOTALS

017 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE
CASH
I H C MONEY MARKET
FUND TOCTALS

018 BOOK PRESERVATION
CASH
MONEY MARKET
VOTER REGISTRATION
FUND TOTALS

C1l% DIST CLERK RECORDS MGMT FUXND
CD OR MONEY MARKET
FUND TOTALS

020 MAIN ROAD & BRIDGE
CASH
MAIN R & B MONEY MARKET
TEXPOOL INVESTMENT
FUND TOTALS

025 RIGHT OF WAY
CASH

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FRCM AUGUST TO AUGUST GEL1
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
3,230,693.74 192,288.93 411,332.09- 3,011,650.58
1,500,000.00 .00 .00 1,500,000.00
3,932,883.11 17,090.36 .00 3,949,973.47
8,663,576.85 209,379.29 411,332.09~ 8,461,624 .05
00 .00 .00 .00
200 00 .20 .00
Ga .00 .C0 .00
5,463.49 385.00 .00 5,848.49
.00 .00 .00 .00
5,463.49 385.00 .00 5,848.49
84,882.97 318.00 2,091.00- 83,109.97
.00 .00 .00 .00
84,882.97 318.00 2,091.00- 83,109.97
91,820.85 644.85 .00 92,465.70
91,820.85 644 .85 .00 92,465.70
3,848.74 80.00 .00 3,928.74
3,848.74 80.00 .00 3,928.74
151,294 .97 1,570.00 1,250.00- 151,614.97
151,294.97 1,570.00 1,250.00- 151,614.97
822,544 .91 4,404 .52 49,113.92- 777,835.51
.00 .00 .00 .00
822,544 .91 4,404 .52 b, L1352 777,835.51
113,385.34 5,373.92 4,340.40- 114,424.86
00 .00 00 .00
.00 .00 00 .00
113,385.34 5,379.92 4,540.40- 114,424 .86
$,603.03 425.31 0T 10,088.34
.00 .00 .00 .00
9,663.03 425.31 .00 10,088.34
340,432.99 63,935.75 157,531.34- 246,837.40
550,000.00 .00 .00 550,000.00
479,907.54 2,088.42 .00 481,995.96
1,370,340.53 66,024.17 157,531.34- 1,278,833.36
11,258.46 148.63 .00 11,407.09



DATE 08/31/2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

15:38 COMBINED STATEMENT

ACCOUNT NAME

031

034

036

038

039

040

041

042

044

059

065

MONEY MARKET
FUND TOTALS

JUVENILE PROBATION
CASH
CASH - COMPUTER GRANT
MONEY MARKET

FUND TOTALS

JUV PROBATION CCMMUNITY CCRREC
CASH
MONEY MARKET

FUND TOTALS

DIVERSIONARY PLACEMENT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

TITLE IV-E

CASH

MONEY MARKET
FUND TOTALS

BAIL BONDS BOARD

CASH

MONEY MARKET
FUND TOTALS

HOT CHECK FEE FUND
CASH
MONEY MARKET

FUND TOTALS

CO ATTY DRUG FORFEITURE
CASH
MONEY MARKET

FUND TOTALS

CO ATTORNEY'S WELFARE FRAUD
CASH
FUND TOTALS

S/0 COMMUNITY SERVICE PROGRAM
CASH
CD CR MONEY MARKET

FUND TOTALS

SPECIAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
CASH
TEXPOOL INVESTMENT

FUND TOTALS

PRISONER HOUSING

CASH

MONEY MARKET

TEXPOOL INVESTMENT
FUND TOTALS

CF

CASH RECEIPTS A

Ay T
ND DIGE

g
CIMINTS

FROM

RECIN

BEGINNING CASH ENDING
ASE DALANCE RECEIPTS o CASH BALANCE
50,005.00 .00 50,000.00
61,25%.46 148.63 61,407.09
4,312.58 27,775.85 10,025.44- 22,062.99
.00 .00 .0 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00
4,312.58 27,775.85 10,025.44- 22,062.99
39,715.65 4,449.15 16,519.86- 27,644.94
.00 .00 .00 .00
39,715.65 4,449.15 16,519.86- 27,644.94
11,254.28 .00 .00 11,254.28
11,254.28 .00 .00 11,254.28
58,353.82 .00 14,570.00- 43,783.82
.00 .00 .00 .00
58,353.82 L00 14,570.00- 43,783.82
13,867.88 00 .00 13,867.88
.00 .00 .00 .00
13,867.88 00 .00 13,867.88
.00 90.00 .00 90.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 90.00 00 90.00
3,508.83 .00 884.18- 2,624.65
.00 .00 .00 .00
3,508.83 .00 884 .18- 2,624.65
617.36 .00 00 617.36
617.36 .00 20 617.36

16 .00 co 16.08

S 00 ____ . o - 200
Z5. .00 > i5.08
241,640.92- .00 .00 241,640.92-
1,655,188.74 7,186.11 .00 1,662,374.85
1,413,547.82 7,186.11 .00 1,420,733.93
244,432.05 317.22 .00 244,749.27
110,000.00 .00 .00 110, 000.00
101,037.40 439.67 .00 101,477.07
455,469.45 756.89 .00 456,226.34

%)



1/31/2023  15:38 COMBINID

FRCM AUCULT oo o CLLIT

(W)

CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME RECEIPTS €U0 EALANCE
2023 085 STATE TRUST
CASH 86,432.81 12,706.29 97,557.28
MONEY MARKET 203,237.26 .00 203,237.26
TEXPOOL INVESTMENT 109,915 .70 869.98 200,775.70
FUND TOTALS 489,585.79 13,576.27 501,550.24
2023 086 ARREST FEES COLLECTIONS
CASH 39,646.79 279.88 .00 39,926.67
MONEY MARKET 73,235.86 .00 .00 73,235.86
FUND TOTALS 112,882.65 279.88 .00 113,162.53
2023 089 PAYROLL CLEARING
CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 091 LAW ENFORCEMENT EDUCATION
CASH 14,881.39 .00 152.00- 14,729.39
MONEY MARKET .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 14,881.39 .00 152.00- 14,729.39
2023 092 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
CASH 1,977.68 .00 .00 1,977.68
MONEY MARKET .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1,977 .68 ) 00 1,977.68

GRAND TOTALS 13,998,071.40 342,873.84 669,392.05- 13,671,553.19



